
2024 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-29   Conf: 12-24   Home: 7-9   Away: 5-15   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (285), Opp (296)   DPs Turned: Team (15), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (3)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Swihart (6), Lewis (2), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (84-98), Swihart (37-42),
Valdez (19-22), Oldwin (16-18), Lewis (5-7), Tassinari (4-4), Swenson (3-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
1 Santos, Mia .337 39-38 95 12 32 1 0 0 4 33 .347 8 0 8 0 .388 0 11 6-7 49 2 1 .981
16 Berens, Tayler .313 42-42 144 14 45 5 3 1 17 59 .410 10 4 8 1 .373 0 2 1-2 51 7 1 .983
4 Rocha, Ashley .309 38-31 81 10 25 3 0 0 4 28 .346 9 3 13 0 .398 0 1 1-1 39 34 8 .901
20 Lewis, Ali .282 41-40 117 13 33 8 0 4 12 53 .453 11 5 23 0 .366 1 2 0-0 239 12 1 .996
3 Swihart, Brianna .267 39-39 105 13 28 5 1 0 12 35 .333 16 1 11 0 .369 0 3 0-0 196 29 3 .987
7 Cante, Lilly .223 36-27 94 6 21 1 0 1 10 25 .266 6 2 23 0 .284 0 2 0-1 27 1 0 1.000
21 Levy, Hannah .217 40-31 106 7 23 3 0 1 9 29 .274 5 3 19 5 .272 0 1 0-0 32 1 3 .917
14 Haas, Elisa .184 38-35 87 10 16 2 2 1 8 25 .287 10 0 19 1 .268 0 2 2-3 60 75 13 .912
2 Bilbrey, Karlie .179 39-37 84 7 15 1 0 0 4 16 .190 4 1 10 0 .225 0 6 2-2 44 67 9 .925
6 Oldwin, Katelyn .268 35-28 41 0 11 0 0 0 4 11 .268 4 0 11 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 12 0 1.000
17 Dunning, Gracie .250 30-11 28 11 7 1 1 0 3 10 .357 5 2 4 0 .389 1 1 5-5 12 2 0 1.000
25 Sevilla, Destiny .238 24-11 42 0 10 0 0 0 3 10 .238 2 1 12 4 .283 1 0 0-0 29 6 2 .946
5 Abrenica, Italia .190 24-20 42 4 8 0 0 0 2 8 .190 4 2 5 0 .292 0 2 1-1 40 34 4 .949
22 Carbajal, Lauren .158 14-3 19 0 3 0 0 0 2 3 .158 0 1 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
15 Acosta, Angie .000 21-0 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 5 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .253 42-42 1095 109 277 30 7 8 94 345 .315 94 25 173 11 .325 3 33 18-22 835 312 47 .961
Opponents .256 42-42 1091 159 279 44 4 16 145 379 .347 146 30 208 9 .358 5 26 42-49 855 350 29 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 Tassinari, Sophia 2.01 1-1 13 2 0 0-0 0 31.1 27 13 9 12 20 4 2 0 .214 0 2 0 0 2
6 Oldwin, Katelyn 2.62 5-11 26 16 6 2-0 3 109.2 103 45 41 65 89 17 0 6 .252 10 11 0 2 13
13 Valdez, Amelie 3.69 7-16 27 22 7 2-0 1 119.2 118 77 63 58 92 17 2 9 .249 11 15 0 3 11
11 Swenson, Chloey 6.86 0-1 11 2 0 0-0 0 16.1 29 22 16 9 6 5 0 0 .377 2 2 0 0 0
15 Acosta, Angie 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.29 13-29 79 42 13 4 4 278.1 279 159 131 146 208 44 4 16 .256 23 30 0 5 26
Opponents 2.21 29-13 75 42 14 7 6 285.0 277 109 90 94 173 30 7 8 .253 15 25 0 3 33



2024 Chico State Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 27, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Cante, Lilly 28 27 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Valdez, Amelie 24 1 23 0 1.000 0 19 3 .864 0 0
6 Oldwin, Katelyn 18 6 12 0 1.000 1 16 2 .889 0 0
17 Dunning, Gracie 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Carbajal, Lauren 10 10 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lewis, Ali 252 239 12 1 .996 13 5 2 .714 2 0
3 Swihart, Brianna 228 196 29 3 .987 2 37 5 .881 6 0
16 Berens, Tayler 59 51 7 1 .983 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Santos, Mia 52 49 2 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Abrenica, Italia 78 40 34 4 .949 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sevilla, Destiny 37 29 6 2 .946 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Bilbrey, Karlie 120 44 67 9 .925 8 0 0 — 0 0
21 Levy, Hannah 36 32 1 3 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Haas, Elisa 148 60 75 13 .912 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Rocha, Ashley 81 39 34 8 .901 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tassinari, Sophia 5 0 4 1 .800 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
11 Swenson, Chloey 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 2 .600 0 0
15 Acosta, Angie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1194 835 312 47 .961 35 84 14 .857 8 0
Opponents 1234 855 350 29 .976 38 36 7 .837 5 0


